APPLICABLE CODES

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

2013 OR MOST RECENT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES ICC/ANSI A117.1

GENERAL INFORMATION

USE AND OCCUPANCY: ASSEMBLY [A-2] : BANQUET HALL
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE VB - UNPROTECTED [SPRINKLERED]

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS [HOURS]
HOURLY RATINGS

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HOURS
BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR 0 HOURS
INTERIOR 0 HOURS
NON BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR 0 HOURS
INTERIOR 0 HOURS
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HOURS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HOURS

AREA ALLOWED PER FLOOR [TABLE 506.2]
MAXIMUM: 18,000 S.F.
PROVIDED: 2,539 S.F. ASSEMBLY

1,446 S.F. UTILITY

3,985 S.F.

TOTAL:

BUILDING HEIGHT: [TABLE 504.3]
MAXIMUM: 60'-0"
PROVIDED: 38'-6"

NUMBER OF STORIES [TABLE 504.4]
MAXIMUM: 2
PROVIDED: 2

NUMBER OF EXITS:
REQUIRED: 2
PROVIDED: 4

REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES [TABLE 508.4]
NONE REQUIRED

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT [TABLE 1004.1.2]
ASSEMBLY FLOOR AREAS [UNCONCENTRATED]:
2,539 S.F./ 15 S.F. NET =169.2 [170] OCCUPANTS

UTILITY FLOOR AREAS:
1,446 S.F. /300 S.F. GROSS
TOTAL OCCUPANTS ALLOWED

=4.82 [5] OCCUPANTS
=175 OCCUPANTS

EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED/PROVIDED
175 x 0.2" = 35"/140"

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL [TABLE 1006.2.1]

MAXIMUM: 75'-0"

ACTUAL: 45'-10"
EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE [TABLE 1017.2]

MAXIMUM: 250'-0"

ACTUAL: 98'-5"

SANITARY FIXTURE COUNTS [TABLE 2902.1]:

REQUIRED [ASSEMBLY]
MEN
LAVATORY 1
WATER CLOSET 2
URINAL -

WOMEN
LAVATORY
WATER CLOSET 2

-

OTHER
SERVICE SINK 1

DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1

NOTES
DRINKING WATER WILL BE PROVIDED DURING EVENTS

STAIR WIDTH REQUIRED/PROVIDED
NOT APPLICABLE

TOTAL PROVIDED
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GALBRAITH CARNAHAN ARCHITECTS

6404 West North Avenue
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53213
(414) 291-0772 phone
www.galbraithcarnahan.com

CONSULTANTS:

407 HAWLEY ROAD
MILWAUKEE, WI 53213
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